ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC COMBINED PROGRAM AND INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY SOLAR GENERATING FACILITIES LOCATED IN ORLEANS PARISH <u>FORM CSG-APP</u>

Application Instructions

This Form is to be used by a Subscriber Organization to apply to participate in the Council's Community Solar program and to initiate an application for interconnection of a Community Solar Generating Facility to the Entergy New Orleans, LLC ("ENO" or "the Company") electric distribution system.

All required information and supporting documentation must be submitted by Subscriber Organization for this Application to be considered complete. Submit this completed Form CSG-APP and all supporting documentation to ENO via email: <u>NewOrleansCouncilCommunitySolar@Entergy.com</u>. Any questions related to this form should also be sent to <u>NewOrleansCouncilCommunitySolar@Entergy.com</u>.

The following documentation must be submitted with this Application:

- Proof of Subscriber Organization registration with New Orleans City Council via the Council's Utility Regulatory Office ("CURO");
- Proof of Site Control (e.g., Letter of Intent or Memorandum of Understanding to secure long term rights to property, evidence of property ownership, executed option to purchase lease, or executed lease agreement);
- One-line Diagram with location of accessible disconnect clearly shown; and
- Manufacturer literature describing the specific system to be installed.

Section 1. <u>Subscriber Organization Information</u>

Subscriber Organization Name:				
Subscriber Organization Identification Number (provided by Council through th Council's Utility Regulatory Office):	ne			
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Contact Person:				
Telephone Number:		Email:		
Entergy Account Number (may be assigned if account does not yet exist):				

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC COMBINED PROGRAM AND INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY SOLAR GENERATING FACILITIES LOCATED IN ORLEANS PARISH FORM CSG-APP

Proposed Location of	Community Solar Generating Facili	ity:
Facility Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Contact Person:		
Telephone Number:		Email:
Proposed Generating	Capacity of Community Solar Gener	ating Facility:
Kilowatts-DC:	Kilowatts-AC	:
Expected Annual Ener	gy Production of Community Solar (Generating Facility:
MWh per year	:	
Classification Pursuan	t to Section V(B)(1) of the Council's	Community Solar Rules (select one):
Open Categor	/ Low-Income	Category
Was a Pre-Applicatior	Report requested for this site?	
Yes No		

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC COMBINED PROGRAM AND INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY SOLAR GENERATING FACILITIES LOCATED IN ORLEANS PARISH FORM CSG-APP

Provide the following	Solar Generator	Inverter
Manufacturer:		
Model Number:		
Number of Units:		
Kilowatt Rating(s) (95 ^o at location)		
Ampere Rating:	N/A	
Short Circuit Current:	N/A	
Tilt Angle (°):		N/A
Azimuth Angle (°):		N/A
Number of Phases at Interconnection Point:		N/A
Voltage at Interconnection Point:		N/A
Proposed Output at this site (kW-AC):		N/A

Section 2.

Generator/Facility Information

Does the unit:

• Disconnect intertie within 10 cycles of a service interruption or fault?

Yes No

Block Generator from energizing dead circuits for five minutes after most recent fault?
 Yes _____ No _____

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC COMBINED PROGRAM AND INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY SOLAR GENERATING FACILITIES LOCATED IN ORLEANS PARISH <u>FORM CSG-APP</u>

Codes, Standards, and Rules

The system shall be installed in compliance with the Building/Electrical Code of the City of New Orleans, Orleans Parish and **Form CSG-3**, Interconnection and Parallel Operation of Community Solar Generating Facility Agreement ("Interconnection Agreement"), executed by and between Subscriber Organization and ENO. This system meets the most current version of the applicable Entergy Standard DR07-01 "Distributed Energy Resource Standards for Distribution Interconnection." The interconnection protection system is tested and listed for compliance with the latest published edition of Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 1741 including the anti-islanding test. The system will be installed in compliance with IEEE 929 and/or IEEE 1547 as applicable, all manufacturer specifications, the National Electric Code, and all local codes. No protection settings affecting anti-islanding have been or will be adjusted or modified. The system shall be installed in accordance with the attached one-line diagram.

The Community Solar Generating ("CSG") Facility shall meet the requirements of the New Orleans Community Solar Rules ("Rules") promulgated by the Council in Resolution No. R-23-507, in Docket No. UD-18-03.

The parties shall be subject to the provisions of the Rules, the terms and conditions set forth in this Application, the Company's applicable rate tariff schedules, and the executed Interconnection Agreement.

Permits and Authorizations

The Subscriber Organization shall obtain and maintain any governmental authorizations and permits required for the construction and operation of the Facility and interconnection facilities before the facility is interconnected. The Subscriber Organization shall maintain the Facility and interconnection facilities in a safe and reliable manner and in conformance with all applicable laws and regulations.

Interconnection Agreement

Interconnection of the CSG Facility shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Interconnection Agreement, executed by and between Subscriber Organization and ENO. The CSG Facility **shall not** commence commercial operation until it has been inspected and approved by the Company and the Form CSG-3 Interconnection Agreement has been executed between the parties.

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC COMBINED PROGRAM AND INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY SOLAR GENERATING FACILITIES LOCATED IN ORLEANS PARISH FORM CSG-APP

I hereby certify that the information provided on this Combined Program and Interconnection Application is true and correct and that the CSG Facility will comply with the conditions stated above.

Company Name:		
Signature of Subscriber Organization*:		
Printed Name:		
Title:		
Date:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:	Projected Installation Date: _	

*Application must contain signature of authorized Subscriber Organization representative to be processed.

A Company representative will execute and date below once all required information has been submitted, any required study fees have been paid, and the Application has been approved. That approval date shall represent the start of the time period contemplated under Section VII(D)(11-12) of the Council's Community Solar Rules.

Company Name:Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Signature:
Printed Name:
Title:
Date: